o —— —rer - e ——

70 gL L RONTRI LY  AFRTL AR T N

|
|
i il il 12 0 e -
ot . ey i e
ST 1 {1 Abmed

Jyocate Ledg. N :
.-"'JI

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this sk day of Oet. 2012 BEIWEEN - KW |
amil Conteactor M/s. Tehami Enterprise for exccuting the work of "COMNSTRULTH
OF GUARD ROOM BESIDE THE QUARTER NO. E-1, AT R-1T FILTER FLAN]
STAFF COLONY™ under SPPR Rule 2010 or item tate hasis costing of R 272724~
{Rupees Two lac Seventy Two Thousand Scven Hundred Tweaty Four Only) an e
wsmessed rate of Evalustion Committes vide Para 24N 1o 29N duly approved by tie
MDD, EWSE vide Para No. 20N and Financial Congurrenee zecorded by Finoeee
Deparimest against B.0G No: 6083-24 for the year 2012-2013 as per Parz 33N 10 231

The ﬁﬂln;—'.'ing documents are part of this greement.
a) Bill of Qua]ily{E.D.Q]_l
I} Estimate.
c) Drawings.

4y Sanction Order vide No. PACE(BTED ) KWESEBZUIZ daledd

¢} General directions and canditions of contractor for works on pereenlige lene
(Central PWD code. paragraph-89 for the goideness of contractov amedl i
Annexure,

The work will be executed as per approved specification of FFWD Dreeio

Desipn end Estimate of the department.

The payment to be niade by KWE&SB ‘o the contractor as per prevailing /e 1
codal practics.




e 3

IR R R TR TR

T e e
| PAKTS T An o K]
e e R — _ﬂi‘?':i

A SALEEM Starmp Vaewood /
i imce fn By, Shop No ), Karien Plan 1o 0cT 017 AR - Ly
= Enan-e-dghal, Block-t £, Kueesa - = M A

i TPTAPE B

FreraiLighs WAk ﬁuﬂrm.“ﬂﬂﬁ:";x |~-- 5 ﬁ'ﬂﬁﬂw { Pﬂgc # |
LTI T, e "ﬂﬁ L _nl‘q = -
ez AodeR ”“'E}h Syime allowed for carmying oul the work o entered o the tender shal -
e rietly ahabrved by the confractor and shall be reckoned from the dare on which the a1 |20
o commence work is given to the contractor, The wark shall throughout the stipuli =
pericd of the contractor be proceeded with all due diligence (tme being deemed (o o0 of
the esscnee of the contract) on the par of the contracior and the comirmctor shall pes s
compensation an amount equal lo ecne per cant, o such smaller ameant as che
Superintending Enpgincer {whose decision in wiiting shall be final) may decude, oo he
amount of the cstimated cost of the whole work as shown by the tender for every day 1
the work remains uncommenced, or unfinished, after the proper dafes. And farther, 1o
engure good progress during the execution of the work, the contractor shall be hound. in
all cases in which the time allowed for any work exceeds one month L complate Gne-
tourth of the whole of the work before one-fourth of the whole time allowed under the
contrael has elapsed; one half of the work, before ene-halt of such trme as clapsed ond
three-fourth of the work before three-Tourths ¢ such time has elupesd. T the wver? ol e
contractor fatling to comply with this conditian be shall be Lableto pay ascompensal s
an amount egual to one per cent, oo such smaller amount a5 the Supsnntendisg Brzocer
(whose decision in writing shall be final) mzy decide e the said estimated cost of e
whele waork for every day that the due quaniyiv of work remains ineomplete, Pros ded
always that the entire amount of compensation W be paid under the prosizions ol i
clause shall not exceed ten percent, on the cstimated cost of the work s shown o he
tender,

IN WITNESS WHEREDFE the parties here Lo have hereunto set their respoy v
hands and seals and 2ars first above writing,
e ol

o :
M5, Tehami Enterprise Execu fi"ﬁgf{g;r Superintending Engincer.
CONTREACTOR (KDCT), KWE&SHE, (RWSO-T), KW &S]




.

i

r
#
r

¥ )

Where there i diserepaney between the ainounts n-figuresand fnwords, (he
ammannt in words will povern
BIDDING DATA

{This section should be fillad in by the Eng.’neer.-‘?'-a-::unr.g Apency befars issbanan o -
Bidding Documents)

(&)

(b

()

(E].

ifh

{#),
(i,
iy
(k).
il

(L

Mame of Procuring dgancy KOS, KWNESE

Brisf Description of Warks CONSTRUCTION OF SUARD SERVANT RoO
BESIDE QUARTER WOLE-1 AT K-l FILTER
PFLANT STAFF COLONY.

Procunng Agency's address - BLOCK "B g™ MILE KARSAZ NEAR
AWAMI MARKAT
Estimated Cost - Rs2.72,735%

Amaunt of Bid secuily:- 2% OF BIC COST. (Fillin iump sum amaous!

Or in % of 2id amount 7 astimated cost but qot exceading 5 %)
Feriod of Bid Validily (80 days) -

Secunily Doposit:- (including bid Security)-. T including Bid Sechrhy,

{In % age of tid amounl / estimated cast coual fo 10 %)

Percentage. if any, ta he Seducted from bl's- 1 4% WATER CHARGES

&

e

i
L
L

gt 11:30 A%,

Deadline for issuanee of Bids along wilh tme - 17-09.2

Daadiine for submission of Bids along wilh time - 1W-D3-2047 311 30 A

Venue, Time and Date of Bud Opening - BLOCK g :j“' MILE KARBAT
NEAR AWaMI MARKAT, 1130 PR
17-08.5012

Time for Comglalicn fram wrillen order of commence - a7 Days

Liguidity damages 0.05 of Estimated Cos of Bid cast per day of dalay, b 1ot
not exceeding 10% ob bid cost.
,.
Loz
b .-I-I.r‘g_.._:__.:_.
s i |
quﬁ&i dpEar
KOG, Kiveta




.S,

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
4 CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

¥ TOBEFILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS ©
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH 50 MILLION (PKR) OR ABOVE

1) MAME OF THE ORGAMIZATION ¢ DERTT: <arachi Diflsean -_‘_'.i.-‘-“ [ s

el
J

<l PROVINCIAL ! LOCAL GOVT / OTHER Local Govl Haparmen;

3 TITLE OF CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD
SERMANT ROOM BESIDE
QUARTER NO E.1 AT K-l FILTER
PLANT STAFF COLONY:

@) TEMDER NUMABER 15724 |0 Mo S35000017

b} BRIEF BESCRIPTICN OF CONTRACT CrerEgddent of quanli He E 0 1o

B] FORUMTHAT APPROVED THE S00EKE A
¥y TENDER ESTIMATED wALUE Res 72 7535

A1)  ENGIMEER'S ESTIMATE B2 T PR
(FOR CIVIL WORKS OMLY)

§) ESTIMATED COMPLET:ON PERION [AS PER CONTRACT) 07 Diaya

19) TENDER OPENED DN (DATE & TIME) 17-00-2017 a1 130 AN

11} NUMALR OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 8000 92 Mos
(ATTAGH LIST OF BUYERS)

12) NUMBER GF BIDS RECEIVED 02 Mas
13) MUMBER: OF BIDCERS  PRESENT AT THE TiME oF 02 Nes

SFENING OF A0S

14] B EVALUATION RESORT Cony wHachen
(EMCLOSE & GOty e e

15} KAME AMD 20DSESS OF THE SUCEE HEFLL BibDee Mrs Tehami Enienrise

16)  CONTRACT AWARD PRICE He. 273 T

17} RANKING  OF SUCCESSFUL BIBDER 1N EVAILATION « Mz Tetam! Edweiprizs
REPLCIT »  ls Makika & On

JE 3524 0 EvaL uaics BiD)

18] METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED - (TICK OME;

a)  SINCGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE FROCEDURE ~ | LAl |

b]  BINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELURE PROCEDURE L_ -|

g TANDETAGE BIDDING PROCEDURS == —

dy  TWO STAGE - TWiO ENVELSRE BIDING PROCERUNE - = ]




1)

20)

)

g}

23)

28]

5%
-1
T

28

2,

S

PLEASE SPECIFY 1 AMY OTHER METHOO CF PROGURELIZHT VAR ADTFETED b,

re

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CoNT RACTING ! NEGOTIATION ETCWITH BRIER I.'I:J'.-F:.:.'I..L-\..E

ARPROVING ALUTHORTY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

WHETHER THE FROCUREMENT  ‘was IMCLUOF T |y AR UAL

PROCURENMENT PLAWT?
Adverizemean:

ZEPRA website
(M yes. grve date and SopRA Idontifization Mo,

Mews Eapara
(i wes” piver marsing gf nEvspapaig and dales)

MATURE OF CONTRACT

WHETHER DUALIFICATION CRITER A
AR INCLUGER ik AIDDIMNG F TENDER DOOCUMENTS
7 ves, endicssa copyt

WHETHER EiD EVALLATION CRITER!A
VAR INCLUDED (N BICOING F TENDER DOCUMENTSY
{1 pes enciesn 5 DY)

WHETHER APPEOYA OF LOMPETENT ALUTH OREITY v as ORTAIMNED
FOR USING A METHODR UTHER THAN JPFEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIM 7

WAS BID SECURITY DBETAMNED FROM ALL THE BiDDER 3T

WHETHER THE SUCCESSSUL BID WaS LOWEST EVALDATED Bz ¢

BEST EVALUATED EiD (in case o consultancies)

WHETHER - THE SUCCESSFUL  BIDDER W g TECJ‘-H‘v."I.C."'.I-'--"
COMPLIANTS

Whather names of ne bidders snd |heir quoled IR Wens s2adoul ot the
time of opaning of kids?

VWHETHER EVALUATION REFORT GIVEN TO BIODER: BEFORE THE
AWARD OF CONTRACT?
seltach copy of tha big avaluation rapof)

| Yes |3 THo

Ves | TTLATD T
[t ———

=

| Tes | I arouigh
: e

I_I:'I:-'Tles!::. [ T
| Eognl '
| ¥es Wi
Yos N L
TES i
- S
PYER T« Mo
[ Yias M,
Yes: | 18
[ ¥es N i
YER | W 13




[}
ek
——

349

3o}

Ja;)

37)

98]

L — -
ANY TOMPLAINTS RECEVED Yiog
(Fves, resull hareal)

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFCATIONS GIVEH 1IN THE TENGER | Yas
NOTICE FOOoUMENT S
il ¥es, give reasons) i

WAS THE EXTENSION MADRE IN RESEONSE TIMES Ye=
(f yos, give easons) |

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA | s
Il yes give reasans) | !
I_ Mo | ]

tha [T ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENTY THAT THE

SELECTER FIRMW IS NOT BLATE LISTED [¥es — = ks
WAS A MISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER | GFrizal oF THY

FROCURING  AGENCY TO  THE SUPBLIER'E FREMISES N

GONKNECTION WITH THE PEOCUREMENT? T B, UETAIL To EE

ABUERTAINED RECARDING EINANCING LIFE WISIT, IF ABROAR:

[T y=s encfosed a copy) '_'rr_: = .5*_I_'-
Wieio proper safeguants prowded on mobitestion advanca payment o0 lhg

contract (Bank guaranies etg)? Yes | | M

Spesial condifions, il any
W yes, pive bried Description YES

Signature & Sfficial Stamp of ' 5
AUTHORIZED DFFICER i

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY o '




k

(Finance Department) |!

NOTE SHEET f,’i:’f :

() Cor- s 72, 'r;.q> d “i

25 Thi tenders ove beon ciiamizied sinb comumnts Bre s nnder:

Addministratise appeoval kas been oliained b e VEED, BOWRAREL Gt i
i 20, o imviie the feaders thennah mew s e el gine vder SV STHTR v
Moo L3724 ol LR Mo a0

5{“ o rusprnnse to the BT s G Lemors R Boen moesiva and N, tebas
ok Vot prises stood lowest liy uoting therme oy B 172714
EE; Evluzlion Comniiee [emicd s consesling nn Plae Tl Lese boe ewanld
i the lemider:-

1 CETLIMEYS ERTTA RN Th T

2} ClB) Wbz o laed

RS s (WS Moo bice

41, ST (NESIGN) M b

S ACHIBT) ) b RSN LT i TR

Ihe Evaluation Commities mols permmiershilin . msde sl e
vt it thecost ol work 185, 2,72,714¢

il

i
~

The expenditure is chargeabde fo b 0wk BOSEZ Tor e e 2010200

The proposal s condarrmEl in, sotiject i v the mppeaenl uf s
S0, BOAVESIL

% %

(0 V0 IR yﬁ/{ AN '~.

‘ :i:::;‘::::':.;z‘%tv /4@ a7

—

i

lys DM CES]
i ]t"'r'-‘l-ﬂ-f :ﬂ[::"‘i.-:.fuutuni’ﬂ ﬂ s Gt o B (dm-[:u. v
Cow

wry 2a( 65 PR o
|M)["I[},G.} oL Pa'."- %3 A 4‘..4,.1 j_,._,_—.-d ?nllr_-r,_‘_. H{ it )[.'

[ukl‘: mffr'r-n-"'l.f_r.{

SUBJECTS-  CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD P ShHY ANT K um B SIpE TTTE
QUARTER N0kl AL R ILFILTEE PLANT STAFF COEONY.
PR RS, 2 TETTA [N B A PEIAGTE ENT LR PHISE w,/ggg’“'- .

W
d
S




rad //'
4 Paras

NOTE SHEET

(e -39
Beference

_147"

(&
S

SUB: CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD / SERVANT ROOM B7SIDE
THE QUARTER NO.E-] AT K-l FILTER PLANT STAFF

COLONY.
[ Recommendition of the Comriittee
Two Contractors participated in the oid, o substantially responsive b owas
svaluated and one bid was rejected duv to Pay Ohder sotattached. the lowee vidde:
aof M/s.Tehami Enterprises corrected bid cost Re2.72.724/- (Rupes Too [

aevenly Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four only), the Procursment
Committee-] assessed the bid of Lowest Bidder an the basis af Sindh Clomposite
Schedule of Rates 2012 which is within the allowable Bl ang reconunended for

- approval of Competent Authority, K'W&SH, Exvenditure iz chargeable to 1he H/A
Ne6083-24 for the financial vear 2012-2013 to meat the expenditure,

") o7
Accouts Cificer (B.T) S.E (WS-
Member/ Secretary Miember /

{ .-""'.-.
3.E (Design & Estimaie) eEdineer (BT

.
Mensher Meirber

VTS o

Chiel T rgifedr

/Vn:am'-ane:-
P RW . Lo
The DMD KW&SE 'Fﬂ—_g-'- .:-:{..‘L Caa Codu Yun e *’—f}fL:
G o
?H;):]nﬁ £) - / );4_&(’3,;
| s — =




e T

i ~ KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARL

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER {IP&D)

/I,ix'r 2 BID EVALUATICN REPORT
| 5 : - - e e gt
! ) II I Wame ol Procuring Agencoy RARAUHI WATER & SEWERACE Bk
| 2 |' Tender Reterence Na: SIVRA Serial Mo 13724 LD Mo 0 i30a0 &
|_ # Tender Bescription™ome  of CUNS'I'RLTEI‘IGJW' OF GUARD / SERS ANT |
Work/Nem: | RUOIM BESIDE THE QUARTTR Moo
| f AT K-II FILTER PLANT S7AYVF
| COLONY, |
4| Methed L‘.-I'[‘J'{:-:unrt::'ﬂtut; Siiele Stage 1010 F-.'.'ni:]tm_': I
|5 | Tender Published: Thraugh Web Site .
e . = —
s | Tatal Bid Documents Sold: I Naos
7 Total Biyl Received: 2 Wog - = =
|_ 8 | Technical Bid Opening Dage ﬁ'-_ -
(if applicable): _ _ L
|_ Y Moo of Bid Technically Qualified i N
(if applicable) e =0
|10 | Bid {5) Rejected: i
| T | Financial id Opening D 17032012 =

12 mmEvaluaTIon REFORT

g | Mame of Firn ¢ Bldder r[’:ﬂ-ﬁ‘ﬁECT COSTRY | RANKING IN | COMPARISON WITH | REASONFOR |  mEpapea
THE DIDDERS TERMS 1IF ESTIMATED COST ACTEPTANCE
| CosT | i REJEETION
(e
Pelfs. Tebnmi or Brpastantial
O s . Re2 727245 | MLowest | @0 0039% Above | Sy £} Mdiackad
| T_‘JI[L‘FF-FEEE = ! Rochapsiin
5 |Mr5. Matnhn & A G . ot
= I:_.:Ur H_':L:'!._- -1,_""'_'11-— | IEU._";.-\.IE-.:. Al | D CAPEnTive . TR

The both bidders are belng infarmed accardingly
M5, Tehami Enterprises was declared as tha Icwest responsive bidder
MNote: The Estimate prepared on old rtes, the P rebremren Comenitiee-assessed e e o

Sindh Compasite Schedule of Rates 2012 which is withit the allowahle it

e i . L‘:\ f? ﬁ' : _-'“.
f’f- I'H {F / .\_/}f'ﬁf ﬂ. L;’ 1

e e o
Accounts Qfficer (B.T) 5.E (BWSC-1) 5.E (Design & Eslimaie)
Member ! Secreta Member Mambe-

CRicf & nife

_"Il'jﬂ_'".."f-:"l"

£
":\il"':fj_._‘-?'_rr:-"_‘-"_"'-""_“-"
oo o

s



1

Name of Worhs CONSTRIICTION OF GUARD / SERVANT ROOM BESIDE THE 01

1te=m
M

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

_..:..._...u_.__”_.—._.____ of Waork

ARTER ™

VAT KA FHTFR PLANT STAFF COLONY

Fstimated nsg

m____m_.._.

Uik

MieNabiha & Oo,

For: FoamEanio: mioreemches s dn

Exenvalion

T T L e

Feflimg the excovated material in

ler loor including Sreaking glods
witlering cons wt, eiressing and dizposal of splus
exvivaled sl it.

T

Excavatin inall kind of soi suiung, hard averape, Pe lot
of 3 feet and Jeand uproonecham

430 7

Fhmni _”.|_|_¢_|m.

For

Fe

Clh 453401

Ammaanl

Hite

..._:___.::___

A T

m..:.,..l

43000

.________.._:____h

C'h d6f:24

210708

—=

A0 b

150,00

WL Tl O wang praded. and’ sione Blase 2
Ciimmy snd down pauge by foundations iz Jeveling
compacting and conma cie complare,

11& °

567164

551945

SETLR)

579,45

SGRA-M0

o

Providing znd Laving in sife 1724020 using snd down
gange It fowndiation bazement and plinth inciuding fm
WPk kil 2 lovodation il basement Upo 3 feash
depth and plinth upto 4 feet heipht from ground |avel,

i

159,50

L

1 hrag 45| WCft

IR LU

1567782

a2d o0

L

Providing and laying Blick Masoory 4™ to 67 thick using
arade s sereened bajr 447 and down gauge sot in lime
jeement curing ¢ complete in gronnd  floor superd

mmﬂ__.".“_._.u_u_u..

54225

Cit | sozson| %Ch

sn2gon| -

271 53].83

BOS0.00

-

43.65E.13

tah

P/l reiforeeznent cement conerete using graded screened)
bajri 3/4" and down pauge having a ministum work cube
erushing streagth of 2250 Lhks {5 inch ot 28 day ..,,E__
mix oot Jeanes than 1:2:4 in clenter / beam 1 172" o 27
thick Ve form work cuzing ez complete but exclhuding the
cast of remlorcement in foundation in bassment end
nlinth

B.a2

1181057

LO00 RS

| 161657

Lo0n 83

1162500

i
1,001 &4

PYL Preeast HOGC Plain Siab e 20 thick i'c Precast BEC
iowams: (sive 2% x 87} for riof as per drawing and curing
ete comiplele at eraued floor,

53000

Sl 5500

28 G000

a8 ano 0l

600

¢
1120000

L3% thick gement plaster 1:4 on wall and colomn e in
basernent, plinth, massnme and groend floor e making
odes coners and curn: olc; comphete.

St | risedr

i

2027418

13643

29,274 ..w 2

11508

2963400




Jmu...}nfﬁ - -

Mame ol Work; CONSTRUCTION OF GLUARD S SERVANT ROOM

HESINE THE QUARTER NOE-1 AT K1 FILTE)

LANT STAFF COLONY

Ttem

_”_.....,.n_:_:_.:._. ol Work

Fixiey, ol Aluniinam soper defuxe vpe b
sroume thick il 4" swile sertion of
appreve madized eolorowith all litins ke locks giakar
rulber Ry dury zoile

£ e N el

M8t §

s thick mparted - trinnes
el compleds,

;lassas o

—— —_—

Fatimated Cost

Al Tehmind
_ .J.__. 1'F5

| &E

SN IR TETTRTR

r—

1 R .:r._”_.:_ e O,

r——ini

_r__n.

+
ATLAY

[

LexGavation

glized earnhen ware W
Pukizzani 187 clear apening as measused batween Miskhing
VIP copelic
quality low Tevel plastic fusfing with jnierm firtinge|
S | jre suitable Tor squatting oy pe
with exira base aml _....E.;_: with fitting 1 ‘Traps 4" dig
and making required Mao. of holes on wall plinth & _._
for pips conneclion tine ang making pood in C.C 1:2

|_____.. it |

S1E00

....r_:_.:_:_.

32 H.:u_.___

N

Sl

el el

Y RH 4 Feetinternal dis meter with ot RCC Manhole
Cover with C.1, Frame (15 Kg) and 5 feet elear depth cos
I set 124, esing $0% crush stone and 50% prade |
9" thick n_u:_.ﬂ_n plaster 113 cemetn miortir on concele & &
thi 6" f. depth cost o suit 1:2:4 wsing S0% OO0, in
hending, 42" Ihick cement plaster 153 cement morar on
ir wall out sorface of chanpel and Bending {0 tep
tmeluding making required nember of main out branches
chatne] 17 dia brwss M.S. Foot Rest at 12 CC ife cost of
inall kind of woll Giling and dispesal of
excavation slull eic complete as per direction of Lhe
Engincer Incharpe.

Mo

HI07 .86

[ "

Each

-

272358

-

S30T.RA

=

27033 58

L2
L310.00

203000

ManutGictoring and supplving of 207 dia merer RO
manhole cover cast in 1124 cement coperete tatio ﬁb,._&_
fraded bafri and 50% enish ¢ 37 deep 22 center reinforeed
with 4" dia M.S Yor bars wide 4" CAC welded 1 B 36"
thick 2 wide M5 Plate and two hook of 38" din for
burs ncluding enmpacting, ewnng and transpoctation witls

in 10 e wpe

Mo

21044 Ench

| ...3_.

32

24000

a2




Sarme of Wark - CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD SERVANT ROOM HESIDE TUEQUARTER NeLE1 AT K- FIL TR PLANT STAFF COLONY

B . s Peliwmi
X _m._..:, Prescriptinn of Werk Fstimated Cost Entovpriaes M hihn & 15
|..__ : — == ._-_......:__:.d.  Hate : Fer ....:.:E_ ks ._..,:_M:._.Eul Tate : Amnund —
123 of RO Kubber Bing Fipe: v cufting, gy Edang, |
boading, wnll wnloading £ tenspertation sig comploe, =
{based upan rajes doquired from pre-gaiifed _._._-_i_m___..ﬂ_ E . ¥ :
- - eh o Rit | 13015 IVRG 740500 El TRODOD | 14000 i, L0000
13 |Backfitling aml dhaposal lm_“.w.n_,n__ 42351 Ot |, 27484 Lt Liaierd]  awmal, < Ledei{  Jso00 |,185.83
14 |Disteisperiug wo coats 276 Wit | 334937 %S B370.20| 324.93- B3T0.20- 3300 8 50080
13 [Wiring for Hght or fan point with {3/020) PVE jmaibied =i o
wire i 2mm (347 PYC conduil recessed in the wall o A r r - ;
codimn ne required, i Paint © &5a0) PYPomt 3,010, D) soal - 1, 0 () 510,00 J,Dhady 0
1 IWarme for maing wilh 2,171, 78 (35029 W0 fsilnhed =
wire in 20mim (34"} PVC conduit Attine [« Hit fza|l PRI 3.260.00 28 7 33600 Ay 7 40000
17 |Wirtng Tor mams with 215030 (70044 PYC insulzied
wire 600 Yolts grade in | conduif surface 2= required , : # . P
— - : : S _del BRI AsE000 o © AESIN0) 4000 0 SE00ng )
s [ Celmg fan 587 diagfak FAMN) 3 . Rft = 1650] VR &30 16E 495000
9 (F 4 feet lenoth of 40 watis (single) fype tube Liohe - ) ) T - .
Philsps make i‘c frame, chock, starter efe complete 4 +« Moz 400] Each 1.600.00 a0 J 1,600.00 #2040 168000
20 Laving Moonog of approved ¢oloured glazed tiles 1tsmm
thick white cement 1:2 over %™ thick cement morar 122 | . . ._ -
et complete. 24 * Bfi 108R3| SR 4320552 105837 4529592 | 107000 45,368.00
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 2275358 1 27724 33 274,350,685
SAY 272,733 272,724 274,351
~ 1st 2nd

r o g al s

Er R
Actounts Offcer (87T) S.E (Bulk Water Supply} 5 E (Design & Estimate) ginger (BT)
Mamber [ Secratary Member Member Marnber




R S

OFFICE OF THE CHIE! “NGINEER
(BULK TRANSMISS!CIN WING)

N, P.A.C.E{E.T].’HWSEIEEHEIﬂ}'if/f—- Dated /¥ —/c-30 %

SANCTION ORDER

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD ROOM BESIDE THE QUARTER MO £

AT K- FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY,

Sanction of Rs 2,72, 724/~ (Rupees Two Lag Seventy Twe Thousana and g e

Hundred Twenty Foaur Only) s hereby accorded to award ihe above wore
Mlz.Tehaml Enterprise on the assessed rate of Dvaluation Commilles vide Parg ©
to 28/M and Financial Concurrence accordad by Finance Departmeant, az per Fara &
o 42/N duly approved by the M.O., KWSB vde Para 44/N. The expendilun

chargeable (o Head of Account No. GOE3-24.

Copy to ;-

Al Concerned.

I

.-'\.
1=




Karachr Water & Sewerage Boar|

E;y Office of the Executive Engineer
‘E%f%m@? Karachi Division Civil — |

Bloek “B7 9" Mile Warsae, Shahea-o- Fasal, Boarachy

NC- B EEDC-IKWESB oot 112/ '}"}} Batod %.- e =20
To
M= ?-{-,ﬂ:\,:.ﬂ.ﬁ.ud1
)
e o S
Karachi.

————— T =

SUBJECT: (’,-,_,-g fﬁ A 70, ..ﬂf’f/fﬂ,m_

The Tender far lhe above noted work on the evajubtea rame of o
Frocurement Commitlee and financial concurrence of DM D0 nance) K

Rs. Z E.l 9}% have been accepted by the cormpetent autkorily

The work may be started immediately and must be completerd

Further you are requested to attend the office of the unJ“rf-'i:; Ted it
hree days alongwith Rs E f'? non judicial stamp paper for sigming 1

Agreement.

A

atell | Sl Fr ;lrf 1T
H"IFEIE"‘ Diiviseen O
BN .E-: =B
Capy to-
The C E(BT&D), KWASE.
The 5. E (BWSC), KWASE.
The Accounts Officer (Budget), KVWWESH
The Asstt. Engineer( I, KWESHE
DOtfice copy.

h B R

Y




@% KAR;&*LHI WATER & SEWERAGE ECARD

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
RECEIPT

R&nelﬂt Mo F
Boak No. B;HJ ] Date; S0 DT

Raceivad Pay Order Mo ?‘f}q ;ﬁ? Dated: i C-;_nﬂ"_-".a-"_'z_ -
of ;‘5:7'{ 3 L Bank _Hﬂﬁﬂ . ___ Branen
for Rs, ;’fm"/ = (Rupees) ﬁf’;??ﬁ’_ ?ﬁﬁjﬁfﬁﬁ :
in favour of KWESE from Mz T-E#ﬁﬂ;?f _,C.‘:, TERFElS
on aceount of cost of quotstion / tendar documaents for the work of [ aﬂﬁﬂ*-ﬂf—vr g _:‘a.“-uft-'id

Sonwomf Rewm Cuccoote -Hu: o R s )~ O - L I - AR 4

Dt vt ‘5% -:‘;mﬁv_f?c . _ _ _

A 2
- L L
J o e
S ""’5-;"5 r
oy .—'—i. ar-
1 | .i-_EI:I::-ﬂ'."EI-"
Fionepss Aooarilng
A s




KARACH] WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD N
OFFICE OF THE EXECT TIVE ENGINEER
KARACH] DIVISION CIVIL-D .
TENDER DOCUMENTS
ISSUEDTOMS, [ ALAM & UHTLE:TV?*?’V l’f;_'_‘z?:j&:_fd;—
VIDE RECEIPT NO. 32  Dued (D =T =202
1, Name of Work - CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD | SERVANT

ROCM BESIDE THE QUARTER MO, =1 AT %]
FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY

2. Amount put to Tender > Iem Rate Basis ol
Date of opening & Time : _Jl,lrjz_ 2012 AT 11:308M I/’#_ A :

4. Time allowed for - Jays ;f; ____q_ :
completion . :. : f, r i ———

5. Earnest Maney : 2% Earnesl Money T

GEMERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR THE GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTRS

13 Tender will be opened in the office of Chief Enginesr (IIDY ar " Wil pifioe
Block “B" Karachi- £, on I,-”:TIIIJ" G010 w230 AN

Ey The Specification, drawings and letails can be seen in the effice of
(KDC-1), KWE&SB,

3] The authority shall kave the right of rejecting =1l ar any of the Tender and il
not be bound to accept the lowest Tender,

4) The rates quoted by the contractor will be treated acceptable within 1200w
from the dated of opening of the Tender,

5) Schedule of work to guote the rate is enclosed herewith,

) All SPPR. Rules is spplicable on the contract.

4,

Executive Endifeor R IIC-T

B sB




T,

ISSUEDR TO MG
™ OFFICE-OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
FARACHI DRISION S0L-|, KWESE

issuwing Authoriy, <WaEB

Tosdor Cosl Bs,
Gt of Cipeming 2 5139
&4

Estimate Cost - Offar Rale 2asis

Ploge of Goenirg : Chief Engineer(IPD) '

SUBJECT:  COMSTRUCTION OF GUARD ! SERVANT HOOM BEEIDE THE QUARTER MD. 5-1 AT 44
FILTER PLANT STAFFE SOLOMY,

- [
| ITEM M, DESCRIPTICN OF ITEMS aTY RATE | PER ! FIOLINT
e Mo, | Excavation for foundation |n frenches and iains , ' :
ta) in all kinds of soil and back fling 1he excivaled

matenal in fowndation, plinth or wnder  floer
| including breaking clods walering consckdalion,
dressing end disposal ‘of surplus excavated siuff
-5 fi. :
e Excavation n “all Kind of soi muwum, fard
average, l'c I of 5 fect and lead upto one chain,
Hem o2~ [ PAL1:4:8 CC. using graded and stone blast 27
Inch (Ftmm) and down gauge o foundelions ue
ievefing compacling and curing eic complete.
fpmMNo.d | Providing and laying = 2du 1.2:4 GO0 ws=ng and
down gauge in foundation basemanl and plinlkh
including form wiork compaciing feundabion and
bgzement upic 5 feet depth and plinth upto 4 {est
| heighs from ground level, 165:.50 Aige B RER |eve 03, W
tem Mod | Providing and laying 1:3:6 Biack Masgnry & to6” 1 [
thick using grade is screened Bajn 44" ans dawn

gauge et in lime cememl martar 116 132king m . ) )
jaint sut el complete, 847 25 {1EDIE %ER LA TH.F5 | 7
- : =

em Mot | VL senforcement cemenl coneretes osing g raded
sereened bajd 3M° and down gauge beving A |
miniumom wark cube crushing sirenpeh of 2230 Lhs ¢ |
| $q, inch 01 28 doy with mix not leanes than 24 in
Tomter { bemwm 147 0 2 Uaik Fe Toem work curioag ste
complete bt excluding the cost af reinforcecunt in

basemend, plinth and ground . A ,I'! ?fﬁ..llﬂ._]’ G | 2 o

=,

ltern No.6 | P/F Precast RCC Plam Slab 27 thick Wc Frecast
RGO baams (zize 4" x 8°) for roof as per drawing
and curing &te compiete al ground fleor B0
[ Hers Mo T 172" ihick cement plaster 1.4 on wall and colaamn
elc i Baszemend, plinth, mazanine and ground

55
o
fioor We making edgs coners and cuwring - els : [ :
\ | complete, 2576 wE (2903l _4;|
Item Mo 8 | Providing / Fixing af Aluminum super deiuxe type :

! box. section windew af 1 5mm thick and 4" wida

seclion of approve anodized color with a ‘e

ifke, locks gaskit rubber, heawy duty rolles Smm

thick  impoded tinted glass as per sile
| requirement etc complete. T ["%H' LhF) Pk | i, 34 |
ftern Mo_ G | FiF squathing type white glazed earthe: ware — |

W.C. Pan Pakistani 187 clear opénicg 3s [

measwied Eetween flushing WP compeil: - wilh

and Ve the cosi of 1,35 s best guality low lavel

plastic flushing with misterial fittng complets =G i1 m

£ach

-




'.".-'

[ flushing pipe sultabia for squatling type with exisa
base and lenglnt with fiing C.1. Traps 4 dia and
making required No.-of hales on wall plinth & fioor
for pipe conneclion line and making good in C G,
L
T hem Mo 10 | Bf MH & feet Intemal dia meter with ool RCC
Manhale Cover with ©.]. Frame (15 Kg) and 5 feet
| clear depth cost in set 1:2:4, using 50% anssh
stone and G0% grade bajri 9° thick cemen: piasier
| 1:3 cement modtar on concels § f, dai 87 'L depth
| cost toosuit 1:2:4 peing 50% C.C. In barding 4°
thick cemant plasier 1-3 cement mortar o Ingde |
wail aut surface af channel ang bendinc 2 top
Inciuding maklng reguired number of man oul
branches channel %" dia brass M.5. Foo! Jestal
12° CC Vo cost of excavation In all kino of sail
filing and disposal of excavation sff el
| complete as per design and instructien cf
| Englnesr Incharge. -
Hem Mo, 11 | Manufacturing & supplying of 21° dlamstzr RCC
! Kanhoke cover ocastin 124 cement cancrzie ratio
{50% graded bajri and 50% Crash / 3° deepl al
centre reinforsed with %7 dia M. 5. for bars wide 4°
i welded to 9 3167 thick 2° wide M 3 Plale
and two hoak of /8" dia for bars Vo compasting
curing and transporabon within 10 mHes elz.
tam Mo, 12 | PiL of RGC Rubber Ring Plpes Vo cuttng, fiting
fizing, lpading and unigading & fransportation eig
complele, {pased upon rates aeguired Irorm pre-
- quadified firms} &7 i3
Mam Mo, 13 | Backfilling and dispasal of gadn,
ttem No. 14§ Dislempering bwo ¢oats I
em Mo, 15 | Winng for light or fan point with (arpziy PYG
ireulated wite in 20mm  {34° PVC  conduil
| recessaed in ine wall or eobumn as regquired L
Mem Mo, 368 | Wiring far maing  with 241 7B [Tl PN
insulaied wire in 20mm {347 PG condot fithng
tem Mo 17 | Wiring for maing with 2.9/9.70 (7L0=4 s |
insulaled wie S00 Wolts grade in 1 oonduit
surface 25§ required.
Mem Mo, 18 | PIF eeiling fan 56° dia (P&K Fah}
itam Ma, 18 | PIF 4 feet ight of 40 wati{Single) type e lighl,
Philips make i'c frame,  chawk, S@nar els
__ | complete, ; -
lem Mo, 20 | Laying fioaring of approved coloured glazed fiies
| 10mm thick white cement 12 over %' thick
cement morar 1:7 ete complele,

=

|/ We hereby quoted the cost of R EF' - '-"-‘_.": :
o exgcuticn of the abowve wark and | 1 Ve zking
ta accept all elauzes of SPER, 2010,

Synature of Contractor Tender Qg _'1|rrg committen
wi fézme ot flm & Sedl 2. No-Cutting or overeitiing foundloutiind

L 14,
pddrass: ATE OF OYBYwT | oy foun % M
p— - W ; '
"‘Tr.l'r{ ql'llrt_ ‘{m& ':Er“-'l-gl - tra':.-I:.JI h;‘g';'-! = ; !'-..::l:] -:I.%JT!"_:'ET i Ful I'l:'l'
Contact # pay order/Bank Gu. o, '
5
Rs : L e
Aot : S —
Dt_.~ ND..

4 Contractor has quoted @

-
R L PEE= T P TP



r_.[

Pl
P
1

W]
W
o
e !
T R
I".I i
- —

wantd In SezlE ﬂr‘*r:-.-er:-r{t

sesgrapient SR u'ur“-.[

SRR ] | -'L.:'-'-.'.'.-.I-'.l_.:I 11:||.“!-.u'-. |:|.'.'-"|:|._4.

Vel A
iela g ERINAsT iyl BY

£ Fagiat et I
":'"|'\'-.._'... ﬂl-\_".}

T
I

e e

_._r__

-'l

b ot

|
i P
.
I Lo
e
--'-

G [2es0 R, *‘i’f;'_ii_
1'—*1?3-3/ &. 7

hit

e B

s mwﬂh b Bl JMT_ o




|
|

 (p=elBF Bl
" fﬁﬁ Karachi Water & Sewerage Board o
Y EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

(Karachi Division Civil-T)

Block “B". 9" Mile Korsaz, Shahm-e-Faisal, Eoarncii
Tl e 621 - S42451 19

NO: £ EIK DICIVIL-KWS BiAceti2012/ 197 Dated | 8 /10 Ja012

/
he Manager (CB],

SPPRA,.
Karachl

SUBJECT- NLT,NO.EE/KDC-UACCTT/2012/ 712 DATED 27, g-2en -

\With reference 1o above. it is Intimated that the following documents under Rule-50 of

SPPR-2010 are enclosed herewith.-

1) Agreament

o 2 SPPR Bidding Documents
= 3) Contract Evaluation Form
= 4] Letter of Acceplance.
O‘Q P 5 Work QOrder
Lo {;_ &} Bill of Quantities.
0O~ &
‘-9 ":1- b
: Exetu!hiﬁfﬁdéer
Karachi Division Civil-|
] EWESE
Copyio -

{. The D.M.D (T.S), KWSB.
2 The C E(B.T), KWSE.
3. The S E[BWSC), KWSE




F ol R ———— ST S iy

el R0 H;LE!:M 5l Vernau
ke W0 85, 5Rop ho 3, Kaees Pl 10 0CT

Sulgnsn-e-lghal, Block-54, susesid

Solg 7 }' é?% Dane [ Ly
e ik Adddeena ] int“nm
EEER KAMED E‘%,;ﬂwmts

Ao =i .'.'_Il_'l"Eu
L HIE ] T ..L.Nﬂ E'ﬁi
LTTE R A s i L

it Te Wy

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this g day of Oct, 2012 BEI WEEN - KWESD
and Contractor Mis, Tehami Enterprise for excouting the waork af “T/M OF QUARTER
MNOLG-2, AT SYPHON NO,20, GULISTAN-F-JAUHAR" under 8PPR Rule 2010 on
itern rate basis costing of Bs, 3,70.958/- (Runees Three Lac Seventy Thovsand Boioe
Hundred Fifty S Only) on the assessed rate of Evaluation Commuttec vigle Paeg 577
to 35N duly approved by the M.D, KWSB vide Para No, 267N and Finano.al
Concurrence sccorded by Finance Department against 130G No, 6USS 24 for the ~ar
2012-2013 as per Para 39N 0 49/,

The following documents are part of thes agreement,

a) Bill of Quality(B.O.Q)

#] Esnmate.

gl Drawings.

d) Banction Order vide Na. PACE(RTED VK WESB 2012, dated:

¢) Ceneral directions and conditions of _ontractor for ullnrks. Gl PergeTApRe foer
(Centeal PWD code, paragraph-89 lor the puideness of contraclor ano ils
ATnexure.
The work will be excouted as per aporoved specification of PP [y Diasding.

Desipn and Estimate of the depanment.

The payment to be made hy KW&SH (o the contractor as per previiding © leo
codal practice.
Caint.. PY




"g.p. MALAAT Sz Vendor AT

[ ol

5 L
(=1

'_"z.-lfif?'

1=

]

o
ra= ok i

_m_____._ﬁ. . —

wrims 00 BCT 02

T [Page t 1)

B, a it otemaas
o
i

sTAlP Ve o oesd FEEAme allowed for carrving out the work as entered in the tender shull b

stnctly ohserved by the contractor and shall be reckoned from the date on whieh the o der
to commence work is piven 1o the contractor. The work shall throughont the stipiiaed

peried of the contractor be proceeded with all due diligence (fime being deemed ta be of

the essence of the contract) on the part of the contractor and the contracter shall poy as
compensation an amount equal to one per cent, or such smaller smount as e
superintending Engineer (whose decision in writing shall be finnl) may decide, e e
amount of the estimated cost of the whole work as shown by the tender o every dov t
the work remains uncommenced, or unfinished, after the proper dates. And furthe:
ensure good progress during the exceution of te wark, the contractar shell be Beune
all cases in which the time allowed for any wirk exceeds one manth o complets o
fourth of the whole of the work before one-fourth of the whele time allowed nader e
contract has elapsed; one halt of the work, berore one-hall of such time as elipsed od
three-fourth of the work before three-fourths ol such time has elapsed. Tn the event of the
contractor failing to comply with this condition e shall be liable to pay as compensations
an amount equal o one per cent, or such smaller amount as the Superintending Enploeer
{whaose decision in writing sholl be fnall may decide oo the said estimated costof (he
whole work for every day that the due quanticy of work remaing incompiete. Froviood
always that the entire amount of compensatics: ta be paid under the provisions of 1is
clange shall not exceed ten percent, on the estmated cost of the werk a3 shown in e
tender,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties licre to have hereunto et their rx:_-cpn:'u'L o
hamdls and seals and ears first above writing.

o . f o A
g :{/quﬂ//,—'—/_ éﬂf el (.. I-. /

M/i. Tehami Enterprize Executivet ngmeer Superintending Frgine:
CONTRACTOR (KBC-D), KWESE, (BWSC-I), KWass,

CHIEF ENGINEER
Buik Tranemlc:ion W gy
Water & Sew. Bogrd

i

FEIRTTR LSRRI

=t




NOTE SHEET

(Page &)
Paras Relerence
SUR: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.G-1. Al
SYPHON NO.20, STAFF COLONY GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR
EVALUATION REPMOIT
}“f 1. RACKGROLNID
The concerned Executive Engineer (RDC-I) division, prepared an estime s Lor
amount of R$.3,71,598~ which was checked by Design Office for an amo 1 af
Rs.3,70,954/ for the subject work, The M.D, KWE&SB accorded upproval far o ling
1 tender vide Para-26/N3. -
Z, BIDDING DOCUMENT
y rf The hidding documents were prepared by concermned Exccutive Enpinecr. The

2y

bidding dlocuments are based on the design for the work prepared by concerncd
Executive Enginesr. '

3 BIDDING PROCEDURE

The invitation of tenders and availabilite of tender documents were notificd 1 ough
Weh Site vide No.EEE DC-TFAcet/KWSB2012/T12 dated: 27-08-2012 a3 wolf ax
SPPRA Web Site vide Serial Mo.13724 1D N 93392002 which was ppencd on
17.09-2012. -

4. RECEIPT OF BIDS :
The Two bids were received on 17-00-2012 at 11,04 s and epened on game oe

- 1130 am by Procurement Committee-l and announced the bids in presence of

representative of bidders. The following bids were received and posilions e a3

under:
|_1"--'l""ﬂ Blame of Firma| Quoted Price | Corrected Rank Renirks _|
Price
1 byt FE '['l;hu.uﬂ. T ! a4 _Suhﬁ[m':ria'.'_:
Enterprise 1 Rs.3,70, 54 ) T_'LS.-.},TI],.E-!- 1" Lowest | Responsiv
2 ’Eﬁs- Nabiha & | po g 21 0040 | Ra3 81995 - Un-liespamsive
' | e x |

5. PROCUREMENT COMMIiTTEE-

The Procurciment Committee a5 per Bule-7 of SPPRA-2010 was constitated by
Competent Authority comprising of fvllowing officers far Bvaluaton £ Ope ed of
Spot  Quotwtion  / Tender  “Work costing  of above  Rsi 00000 vike
Mo MIVEWESB201 171971 dated: 18-06-2011:

1 Chiel Engineer (1FD), K‘n‘.&‘ﬁ]} . E_"t:.m-'_'nr_-_:_ f -|
2 | Chief Engincer (B 1}, KW&SH Member
3 §.E (Design & Estimate), KW &SH Menbet
4| S (BWSC), KW&SE ) | Member
| 5 [ Accounts Officer (1.T), KW&SB. | MemberSecy |

The meeting of the Procurcient Uanaritiec-l was heli on 1B-09-2012 s 500 pun i The
office of C.E {[PD), KA &S vide meeting notics Mo A LACE (B.TYRWESH 2012 5
dated: §7-09-290 1 X,




oL

Paras

S NOTE SHEET

ek )
s _ Reference

SUB: REPAIR & MAINTENANCT. OF QUARTER NO.G-I, Al
SYPHON NO.2D, STAFF COLONY GULISTAN:E-JAUHAN

i, Recommendation of the Committee

Two Contractors participsted jn the bid, ene substantially responsive B was
evaluated and one bid was rejected due s Pay Order not attached, the lowest ilier
of Mis.Tehami Enterprises correcte:! bid cost Bs.3, 70953/ {Rupees Thr - Lae
Seventy Thousand Mine Hundred Fifly Three onlv), the Procurement Comn itee-l

asgessed the bid of Lowest Bidder on the basis of Sindh Composite Schedlvle af
Rates 2012 which is within the allowahle limit ond recommended for aopral of
Competent Authority, KW&SH, Expewliture is chargeable 1o the H/A No&0E2-24
for the financial year 2012-2013 to meet the expenditure.

. [
i @ 1 h..‘_,.-r"""
. :
Azcounts Officer (B.T) S E{(BWSEC-D)

Member /! Secretary Member

L) 85
5.E (Design’d Estimate} el Erimeer (.17

- Member Aember
Chi r::rr "é‘zﬁf{li’ﬂ}i e
¢ F:lﬁl-;,er aliaiis
The DMD [133}/(“’&;&1_3 Fw'__é?mdﬂﬁ:hﬂ_'. éu.-. Lurfmnfe .?f’gfg —
—_— Mo ll ::u.\{ ﬂ.fvw.uf.: . .
dél;‘...-—" e "|,'|-"'"I

..-'-:h_-l__ﬂr
..--5':1-31';

M)H% );m}ﬂ"- 3
m/’/ /—///Z;ﬁ* 4 1




b NOTE SHEET
(Finance Department) e
=L () Losrs: Q 3,170, o,_cl;j’

'i

LN OF CLAR PR ML G2 AT SY P ]"]“:’{}"'l A G
JAUILAR, FOR [ S P aedi- 1IN FD) M.

LN ERPRISES.S B4 83 - ,:f.j,’}

The tenders lave boen eramimed am commends are s wmid e e-

SURFECT:

Administrative approvid has boen Citgimed e the WY, KOWERE @t pard
6N, W dnvite the tenders Ahrowgh web sty unier SEPE-2010, vide SN0 an
LI Mo D3R9G00 L.

In rexponse ta the MEPs v e vl = v Boen peeeived and Mo Lo

h LR s T

Enferprises slomd Loweest By guating e rale ot Jis,

o enassline on Uhe Tollowing o cvalosd

v sebuation Comamitiey Tormel sy

the tender:-

T ASCTRTET

LB U R
2 CEETY At o boer
M S {BWRT Moembee
41. SE (DESLGN) Pl ooy
Al A BT M hep/moey

The Fesluation Commifice in i peenimmendetion made Al o 35 5

pyvabuated the cust nf wark o el P B R

i

The expendiinre is char eahle Lo 05 MO, O0E A-24 for the yestr A 1§ Bl R
1 B

s

The proposal 1% enmenrred i subieet Loosveaedal the agpreanl o

MY, KW ESE

v 1}lI{]".{_;}A{_-t{-.'f't15, 8

PHRLCTOR ACCOUN TS

DV FINASEE

nnmf‘l

ﬁ:_m; ’Ti,ﬁnu-l;do{;lﬁ-
'PH.

w L avvale. .r-l-!r.'f-ri.

&5 o i
qa ﬁl_);nu@:;, 2a go 4ild ~——3 ¥

polust) )

':f'

E’* Q e n.r’
h S e\l i{fLCF S
£ | E‘ T :
.:ﬁ"whfpf-nmm' [) .

gAY

o

.Jlr:_ni-H:_ L.L-.f_' d-"'-lI- .
: _..r'__. i e

s

-

™



- E——— S P e ———

KARACHI| WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER {IPED)

- BID EVALUATION REPORT
|| Name of Procuring Aceney | | KARACHL WAT ER & SEWERAGE 30ARD
2 | Tender Refrence No: | SPPILA Serial o, 13724 LD No. 93383012,
3 Tender Description™ame  of | REFAIR & MAINTENANCLE OF QUAILIER |
Work/ltem: NOWG-2, AT SYPHON NO2E START COLONY
GULISTAN-F-TAUITAR

[ hethod of Procurcment; | Single Stage (Oie Favelop)

B Tender Published: Throuoh Web Site T
i Todal Bl Documents Solkl; 2K B
7| Towl Bid Received: 'f"_T‘_JH i
% | Technical Bid Opening Date NiA

{il applicable): |
0 Mo, of Bid Technically Qualified  N/A
| (ifapplicable}
| Bid (5) Rejected: 01 Mo I
L Financial Bid Opening Date: 17081012 1

12  ElD EVALUATION REPORT

1
| 5# | Nama of Firm J Bigdor | CORRECT COST BY | AANKING IN | COMPARISONWITH | REASCK FOR SGEMARES |
THE BIDDERS TERMS OF | ESTIMATED COSY | ACCEPTANGCE |

—] COs1 | {REJECTION
1% BN Tehimi p . "
! e Rs.3,700053- | 1" Lawest rﬂn (0038 Ablwe | TP G5
Entcrprise HETPLT:
3 | Mis. MNabiha & | Rs.3.81.005- ’ @257 Above | Unfesmonse | 1009
Co. o] " Attached

The baoth biddars are being informed accordingly.

Mis. Tehami Enterprises was declared as the lowsst responzive bidder.
I
Bate: The Estimate prepared onold mates, the Procurement Commitiee-] assessed the moivs on
aindh Composite Schedule of Rates 2012 which is within the allowable limit

i e

(-FI. " __ﬁ .__ ,|||h| yf\\u o j'
;'u:cnunl:s i I;B T,u o B W eE-1) SE "E"'f'lgn & Tslimaba)
Member [ Secretary Member, Membe

/' \]I éﬂ’ ) {/‘}\
Chles W CHi e\;%nﬂ-m NPT
mber

M  Convenc | Tﬁ,




Mami of Work: REPAITR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER X

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

e ittt wutr— 5

LG AT SYPHON NO20STAFF COLD

e L] i

NY LT ISTAN.T.JAUHAR

e

1K

B

."..___””. Deseription of Wark Falimuen it Fanbei prises Mis.Nabila & Co.
) Chisimdity Rt Pey Anibnni Hile Amoont Bate Ampunt
TP bestoguolioy deodor wood trame for door. windows, T e [
venlilmor, ¢learsstory windows shelves parlions trelis ; . y
il gl - L Ot | oanses| mCH 261046 | apaa' 6088 | B050.00 53,795 50
2 BF 2" thick Best guality deodar womd shiunze with B -
rasne wood Spproved iron Ringestand wowel Bobis et as 4 . | 5 .
reiirad 2B6.50 Sf dukoR] FiSM L R 5 JHE s 106 EE 52 . EHl 10, 0000
1 Fainting obd surfisce, pmnting deor and windows any bpe | 53300 5R #16.15] Yasft 43 ma.mn R16.15 4,350.08 R30.00 4,550, 50
A Providing £ Fiving of Aluminom super deloxe tvpe box
section window of | Smm thick wnd 4° wide secnon of
appeave anodized eolor withall foins like, locks gaskin
rubber, heavy doty rcoller Smm thick imported rinzed 3 ¢
sk per e equitement B damphe (s Sn | lier] PsA immir| ] si]  ssea 65,425 00
S | Wiring For light or fan podsd with {3/.02%) PVC insulated = ==
wire bt Z0men (34 PYE comduit recessed in the wall o 7 . x
colurm #8 reguired, & ¢ Poinl “500| P/Point 300000 | Sed0 300000 320,00 3,120.00
A |Wiring for mams with 210078 (30029) PVC insulote . . . )
wire in Himm (347) PYC conduit fittin 120 ¢ Kit ¥zl PRA m.u._m_.,._.mm_.._ 2B 5. 36000 310,00 3,600 R
7 |Wiring for mains with ZULT0 [TX 0487 PV insulaisd .
wirg 800 Molts grade in 1" covddit siorfaee a5 required. . ’ . ' i
130¢ Rt 36| PORAT 4,680,00 36.00 4,680.00 40.00 5.200.00
8 |BF Ceiling Fan 567 Jdia (Fak Fan) 4« Mos « 630 Each &.600.00 16500009 . __”.._mn.ﬁ.._.n__”_x 1700200 G EO00.00°
g |BF 4 leel length of 40 walts (single) type whe light . . | .
Philips make e frame, chock, stamer efe completé, 2% Mus 400f Each u_mﬂ.._._._ﬂ__.. 40000 3, 200,00 420100 3, 960400
[0 |Levine Aeoriopg of oppreved coloured glazed tiles [0mim
thick white cement 1:2 over W thick cement morar 152 ‘ ¥ ; .
oo comelete. 42196 S | 749304 %SH Ie17.43 | T40500 L1 TA8 750000 31,647,060
11 |Glazed tiles dodoe [Omm thick laid in pigment over 12
cement sand nporar 146" thick v Tushing ete, complete; i d ¢ F ) 3
736" 147 thick 2347 sh T100.45] STt L JEOCG.O0 L6 b e 720000 16,2458 00
12| flosor 27 thuck 15234 usng praded screeped bajm 354
anel sl guuge i ground foor Jaid in vy form work and
its removal consolidation finishing lining eic complete. { ¢ ¢ , . ; .
- 139775 Bit | 232a72| WSh 3254938 | 232872 3254068 | 2350.00 1284713

/et s b

LA 7




x

Mame of L__.__chr" REPAILR

& MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NOLG-2, AT SYPHON NOUD, STAFF COLONY GULISTAN- F-JAUHAR

= e

&
Mlis, Telawomi
stimeated Cos . 4 .
._“.,___w_._.__ Dhseripdoon of Werk Bttt phes L. 0sk Enderprises M vabilia & Ca,
I Chantity | Hate ._. Per Amnunt Hate “ SR LTI LT IE Armnanit
bt s - e AR, s fiital bl L - Al
I3 i | - el bR TIRTLL _. dhlint  patilal [
sl o mode 40 che oritical oF eqelvalent siadard ol
approvenl section with (G Sheer of 16 pause Ve o _:.h_ =
ppproved brass section guldized ining, ron legs, cutting
heles & muking pead to daniaged wall elo ns tegaired in - ; ) . d
any fliar, ) A8° 5El 46215 PRSI T2.185.12 G215 28502 47000 225a0.00
14 |Dhstempering twn coats bG8l ITA3] FSh FEAIRTE A4, _ﬂ 21.019.78 33000 22261080
TOTAL QUOTED ! CORRECTED COST a70,554.29 37095307 287,554 63
FAY 270,854 370,953 381,885
| ist Znd
L
¢ o AT
- ~ @
Arcoynta Ofdcer (B T) = F (Bule Water Supply) 5 F{Deslgn & Estrraie)
Member { Secretary Member Member J ‘ L
_mu?ﬂ.w o -
i
O LB B o -Gl



W Where thers 15 a diserepancy between the smounts i | figures and in words. the
imaunt in words will povern,

BIBDING DATA

{This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Frocuring Agency before ssuance of fre
Hidding Documsnts}

fal, Mama of Procuring agency KD KIWESH

(b} grief Description of Works  1aM OF DLUARTER MO G2, AT SYPHON 20 S 1A RR

COLONY, Gl UISTAN-F- 1AL HAR

i) Procuring Ansncy's address . BLOZK B 8™ MILE KAREAL NEAR
ANAM MARKAT

{d}"  Estimated Cost:- e 3, 70,05

(] Amount of Bid Security - 2% OF BID COST | FIiin lump sum smon

O in % of bid amount { estmated cest, bt mot sxnead; g 5 %)

{fy Fenod of Bid Validity (90 days) -

(g1 Security Depasit - {including ked Security) - 12% meluging Bia Sscurity

tIn % age of bid amount / estimatsd cost anqual ta 10 #)

. FPercarlage if any, 1o be deducled fromeoilss- 1 265 1w ATEH CHARGES
. Dzadline for issuance of Bids along with e - U0 3 at 1130 AN
(k- Deadline for submission of Bids along wilth tma - 17092010 T30 AN

tk).  Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opsning - BLOCK *B" 8™ MILE KARSAZ
NEAR AWAMI MARKAT 17 20 Pl
17-08-2012

(1. Time for Completian from written order of commenca - 20 30 DAY

o~
i

Ly Liquidily damages 005 of Estimaled Cost of Bid oo st per day of deigy, bl toig!
nat exceeding 10% ob bid cost 1

-'FI/
FEEE AT

Lxeuqﬂﬁﬂ'fz Tincer
"iDr'ﬁ- LUERE




SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM
TOBEFILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGEMNCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH 50 MIL LION (PKR| OR ABOVE

1) MAME OF THE ORGANZATION | DEETT: Karathi Division Gl AWEEE
2y PROVINCIAL / LOCAL cOvwT {ITHER Local 450w Cacartiment
2 TITLE OF CORTRAST BER OF LIUARTER MiZZ3 T

SYPHDM 20 STAFF £olc
GULISTAMN-EJal Ba R

4] TENDER KUMSER

5y BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

B} FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

71 TENDER ESTIMATED WALLE F53,70.004:

8] EMGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs 370958
JFOR CIVIL WORKS DMLY

) ESTIMATED COMPLETION FESIOD 1AS FER CONTT ACT) il Davy

103 TENDER OPEMED ON [DATE & TIMES 17-08-2017 al 1120 am

M) WUMBER OF TENDER COCUMENTS 2000 7 hos
ATTACH LI5T OF BUYERS]

12} NUMSBER OF BIDS RECEVED 22 Mk

T3 MJMEER OF BIDDERS FRESENT AT THE | WE qF . BEhos,
CFENING CF HIDS

14} B0 EVALUATION REPORT Cipy aHzches
(EMNCLOSE A COBY)

15 HAME ANDADCHESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIOC 2 MG Tehemi Datrprize

16) CONTREACT AVARD PRICE Eg. 3,70 825

17]  RAMEMG OF SUCCESSEUL R DER W Bwa UBTION & g Fenami Enteronse
REFORT = M4 Hokihg 2 Do

{LE T 2% A puay aTioN S
TE METHOD OF PROCUBEMENT USED - (TICK ONE

g)  SMGLE STAGE-ONC ENVELOSE PRAC BOURE

b} SINGLF STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE —_—
I

ap  TWO BTAGE BIDDING FROSEDUSE . —
e

di TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING FROCED I3E |— —|




FLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOGD OF SAOCURSMENT Was AO0PTED | g
FMERGENCY, DIREST CONTRAET WG ENEGDTIATION ETS WATH BRIEF HEALCGNS,

18] APPROVING AUTHORITY, FOR AWARD OF CONTS- T . MO KR,
#0) WHETHEA THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLULED 1N ANNUAL
PROGUREMENT PLANT? o R (v

211 Agverisernen

I} SPPRA wehsie | Ves | 73720 Mz ijoEoiz
My=s, give 0as ared SPPRA Hoasicatine Ma.| | -
| Mg | -
—— = =
iy e Papess s Thrnugh o shsita
(I yes, giver rames ol nowspapsrs and dales) |
| e [
22 MATURE OF CONTRACT —_— —
Domests |« I
L lasal |
21} WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERLS
WAL INCLUZED IN BIiOCING s TENDER DOSUMERT 5
TV ez, enelose 3 copy) | T I [T ran
24 VWHETHER 8iD EVALLUATION CHITE Rl
WAS IMCLLIDED 1M HIDODING ! TENDER DOCUMENT =
[ yes, enciose a capy) I_‘I’-:-‘:s- T W T .
25 WHETHER APoRowalL oF COMPETENT BUTHORITY WAS 0aT: HED
FOR LISING A METHDD OTHER THAN CREN COMPT TITIVE aion = I_ =5 . - ._I':-r \
2f  WASBIDSECURITY OBTAINER FROM ALL THE SI0NERS? Mes | « [ Hm ]
&7 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST SVALUATED sipv )
BEST EVALUATED BIT (in case of consultangies) |“‘|’Eﬁ B I e —
28] WHETHER: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER Wi TECHNICALLY
COMPLIANTT | ¥ee I T
291 Whether namies of the bidders And Weir quoded prices =g raad gl o thi
hime ol scamng af bids? [Ye2s T ¥ Thm =
30} WHETHER EVALLATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERE BEFOARE THE
AVWARD OF CONTRACT?
viAlach copy ol ine Sd svaleatine repe) [ee .- | Me.




31)

12)

35)

25)

ANT COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
3 yes, reaule tarach

ANY DEVIATICN FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEM
MNOTCE | DO UMENTS
I wes Qe ressons |

i THE TEMDER

WAS THE EXTENZION MADE IN RESFONSE TIME?
0T e sve roagana!

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CHRITERIA
U yos Qive reasons

WAS T ASEURED 3y THE PROCURING  AGE Y THAET THE
SELECTED FIRM 15 NOT BLACK LISt ED
WAS A VIZIT MALE BY Ay CERCER [ OrEcial oF FHE

PROCURING  AGEMCY TO THE SUPPLER'S TREMISER N
CONMECTION WiTH THE PROCUREMENT? IT 50 OFTAIL T EE
ASCERTAINED HECARING FINAMIING OF WEBIT i ABROAD:

[IFyes, entiosed a cogy) :

Wsrn procsr salegards Eraveded nnomsharation advaocs paymant in 1ae
cunlract {Bank guarsrepe etz 47

SDetial cnrations, if ary
11 yes. give brief Doscnplion)

Signalure & Oficial Stamg af
AUTHORIZED OFFICER

FOR QFFICE USE oMLY

A 4 =
r{zﬁ/%




-,

”

F

% Karachi Water & Sewerage Board

8
r?y Office of the Execuotive Engineer
mﬁ Karachi Division Civil—1

Blick =B 9% Mije Kay Sde, Shilirp-c-Faisal, Karpeh|

1 L ERDC-WKWESBACC 320 T’J‘"t Dated -j',% qu 2012
To

21 _ﬁﬂf{_ﬂaﬁ{ft

gwf:“l‘-'—]?{‘-:‘ﬂﬂ-—r# s

Karach.

WORK CRDER
SUBJELT, _ff,.,,nmx.’ 5K o "L IR s {n_ 5 i a_ag’_

The Tender for the above noted work on the evaluared rate of e

Procurement Commitiee and financial concurranes of DM D{Finance), KA SR
Re % (3 X have been accepted by the competent authori W,

The work may be started immediately and must ba complated in

B pergf

|
-Furtfeer yau are 'equesied to attend the office of he urgersigned wit-in

three days alongwith Rs _Hw non judicial stamp paper far sisring
Agrecment

f‘e*ff
E :-:-e-::ul:.u:*-l:nmf':_m'
Karach Divisen Sl
KW & S50
Copy to-

1 The CE(BT&D), HW&SH

2 The § E(BWSC), KWASH

3, The Aceounts Qfficer n:Eudgeh KWESA
4 The Assil. Engineesr 1. EWESE.
5 WIfice capy,




KARACHI WATE

R AND SEVWERAGE BOA B

QFFICE OF

e

THE CHIEF ENGINEER

(BULK TRANSMISSICN WING)

MO PLA CE(B THKWSE201 2T, %r

SUBJECT:

Sanction of Rs. 3.70,853,-

Pated . 8 /00262,

SANCTION ORDER

RiM OF QUARTER. N
JAUHAR,

Q. G-2, AT SYPHON NO 20, GULISTAN E-

Fupees Three Lac Sovant Thousard and M e
P ¥

Hundred Fifty Thres Cnly) s hereby accorced 1o #ward the above wark ‘o

M/s.Tehami Ente rprise on

the assessod rale of Evaluation Committes vige Fara 37N

to 35/N and Financial Concurrence accorded by Finance Department. as per Para 300N
lo 48/MN duly approved by the MD., KWSE .ide FPara 50/N. The expendiure |5

chargeabls to Head of Account No. 6083-24. A
. {_.,-’ .': ﬂ’%:_:/
Filet Enginser(® T),
KWA&ER
Copy to -

Al Cancemed.




Fof Kwesg from
' Accaunt of Cogt

Al g
o o




KARACHI WATER AND STUWERAGE BOARD
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTTVE ENGINEERR
EARACHT DIVISION CIVIL-

TENDER DOCUMENTS
ssueDToMs.  TEHAM( Futerprdle )
4

VIDE RECEIPT NO, 3( _Dawd_ (2—=% -2

1. Name of Waork - BEPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF GUART R NGO
G-2. AT SYPHON NO. 20, STAFF  OLGNY
GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR,

2. Amount put o Tender . ltem Fate Basis 5

3, Date of cpening & Time z _|'r ) _{Ji}_ 2012 AT 11:30480 f.f:--

4. Time allowed for : Cays B s
campletion B e h"“

5. Eamest Money ;2% Earnest Monay B

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR THE GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTORS

1) Tender will be opened in the affice of Chiet Ergineer {(IP0} at 4 Mile oo, -
Block "B” Karachi- %, on |/ I})! 3 .1'-!_1”'- at §1:30 AM,
i

2] Phe Specification, drawings and étnils can be seen i the offivé of L.
(KDC.I), KW&SE,

3} The autharity shall have the fght of 1: wehing all orany' o the Tander wid o
not be bound to accent the [nwest Tender.

4) The rates guoted by the contractor w1 he treated acceprable within 124 divs
trom the dated of opening of the Tender,

5} Schedule of work to quote the rate is enelosed herewith

fiy Al SPPR Rules 13 applicable on the cantract,

A

Va&SH

[Execanve i




Estimate Cos
Flace af Opening

SUBJECT!

FSSLEDR T WS

QFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

KARACHI DIVISICN CIvIL-. HAYESH

Offer Rate Basis
Chiaf EnginearlPD)

REPAIR, & MAINTENANCE OF

'saLing Aurh

'\ ONESE

TERgel Cost Se

Late of Dpening .

1130 A

QUARTER NO. G, AT SYPHON 0. 29 STAFS

P T

COLONY GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR.

ITEM MO

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS

| aTY |' HATE| PER
T —_

_Fi:.ém Mo, 1

BVF best quality deadar wood frume for doors &
windows,  ventilators, clear  story wizdows.
sehlves, partilions work sie.

Merm Mo, 2

P/E 112" thiek best quality deadar wond shnter |
with same wood approved iron hisges and rwel

| bolts et as required,

- =
=

26450

gy

fiem Ma:3

Painting old surface, painting door and
windows any fype,

533

[ AW )

~ larn No.4

| Providing / Fieing of Aluminum super daluxe
type box section window of 1.5mm thick and |

4 wide sectlon of approve anodizerd color
with all fittins like, locks Gasxit rubber, hagwy
duty railler Smm thick imporied frintec glass
28 par site requizement sic complate,

123.50

008

f
5

=z

[tarm Mo 5

\iring for light or fan point with (3/.02%) BVe
insulated wire in 20mm {347 PYC conduil

=
i

b

LS

RIS

!

Foint

P |

PSR ey

recassed in the wall or column as required

lfem Mo.B.

| Wiring for mains with 2,1/1.78 (7/029) PYC |
insulaled wire in 20mm (34" PVC conduit

fittirteg

P
=

Item Mo, 7

Winng for mains with 2.14.70 (T-'.-'_CI-M] PV |

insulaled wire 600 Volts grade in 17 conduit
surface as required

-;:_-.
v

HemyMe. 8

PIF cailing fan 56" dia (PAK FAN)

3
=

tem No_ 0

P/F 4 feet light of 40 wan(Single} fypa twbe
fight, Philips make U frame, chowk starer
elc completa.

e
o

0B

=
=
3

Item Ma. 10

Laying Moaring of approved caloured glazeq
tles 10mm thick white cement 1:2 over 34
thick cement mortar 1:2 ele complate.

B
|
—
| C
£

|

=2

SAMOLINT

=

ltam Mo, 11

Glazed tiles dodo 10mm thick faid in piarment
over 1.2 cement sand mortar 24" {hick e
finishing etc. complate.

e m—

fterm Mo 12 |

PIL floar 2" thick 1;2:4 using graded scresned
bajr 3/4 and down gauge in ground foor laid
In ifc form work and its remaoval consolidation

. finzhing lining etc complete.

00

TA5T 734

0

1 -MI{'

W

AL

at




ITEM MO DESCRIFTION OF ITEMS | ary | rate | per MOUNT |

- r i |
ltem Mo, 13 [P hot dipped gahanized fully pepneled
double leaf steal door made 1o the criticsl or |
eguivalent standard of approved section with
31, Sheet of 16 gauge ic using apuroved
brass  section oxidized fitling. iron iegs,
cutting holes & making good to demagod wall | |

| etc.as reguired In any flaor,
LMem Mo, 14 | Distempering two coals.

L

I
| /e hereby quoted the cast of Rs 3% CLE < _
for execution of the above wark and | TEMaking

to accapt all clauses of SPPR, 2010,

Signature of Contractor
with Mame of Firm & Seal

Address %g'f-"’":nﬁ
=

-qf,"r_r ?L‘" lz_n‘tﬂ-ﬂ-'\-' _,.-j:; f{a—_‘r{ﬁﬂlﬁ.—ﬂ.
Contact#__

1. Tender Recaives in Snalsd Cover ard oper Hy
' Tender Procurement Commitisel.
2, No Cutting or overwriting foundletiing
Or overwriting found. T
3. Contractor has enclosed Earnest Me ey,
! in shape of Pay Crdler [ Sank Gua:ar*?ngq

Rs 7}3 .L-L‘;‘?{T Drwn {:n,_%__;‘_;_,'—‘;.
L ——
!I"l. Quoted Amount @“?J;L,_ﬂ it \T ‘_!EFM Wi et | ,JF'.r'_.s_ .
| 5. Cost after rebate s it "R
i |

'S TR T

Accoft0fficesE. S DER) g E.[BWS)
Chigf Er /..MB/T}/ Ch i

%




KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

QFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)
BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD P
2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA. Serial No.13724 1.D No.9339/2012. v / f
Tender Description/Name of | REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER
Work/Ttem: NOL.G-2, AT SYPHON NO.X), 3STAFF COLONY |
GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) [l
5 Tender Published: Through Web Site
& Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos
7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos
8 Technical Bid Opening Date N/A
(if applicable):
9 | No. of Bid Technically Qualified | N/A
{if applicable)
10 | Bid {s) Rejected: _ 01 No
11 | Financial Bid QOpening Date: 17-09-2012 /
12  &io EVALUATION REPORT
Name of Firm f Bldder | CORRECT COSTBY | RAN KING IN | COMPARISON WITH | REASOH FOR REMARKS
THEBICDERS | TERMS OF | ESTIMATED COST | ACCEPTANCE
COST T { REJECTION
! Eﬂﬂf@riseTehmle- Rs3,70,953/- | 1"Lowest | @0.0003% Above | oo | PO Attached
2 g 5. Nabiba &1 ¢0381,995- : @2.977% Above | Un-Responsive | 10100

-

The both bidders are being informed accordingly.
Mis. Tehami Enterprises was declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

Note: The Estimate prepared on old rates, the Procurement Committee-1 assessed the rates on
sindh Composite Schedule of Rates 2012 which is within the allowable limit.

!
. ol—  ha)
Accounts Offi r'{ﬂﬁl} S.E (BWSC-1} S.E (Design & Estifiate)

Member f Secretar}./ Mermnber WMember

{B.T) : Chie

Convener |



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D; |
BID EVALUATION REPORT

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BCARD
SPPRA Serial No.13724 LD No.9339/2012.

Name of Procuring Agency :

2 Tender Reference No:

NN

3 Tender Description/Name of CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD / SERVANT
Work/Item: ROOM BESIDE THE QUARTER NO.E-I
AT K-II FILTER PLANT STAFFY
COLONY.
4 Method of Procurement: Sinagle Stage {One Envelop) / P
5 Tender Published: Through Web Site i
6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos
7 Total Bid Receved: 2 Nos
8 Technical Bid Opening Date N/A
| (if applicable):
No. of Bid Technically Qualified | N/A
{if applicable)
10 |-Bid (5) Rejected: 01 No
11 [ Financial Bid Opening Date: 17-08-2012 l /
12 BID EVALUATION REPORT
8% | Hama 5FFirm { Biddar | CGRRECT COSTEY | RANKING 31 | COMRARISON WITH | ‘REASON FOR. REMARRS
THE BIDDERS TERMS OF | ESTIMATED GOST | AGCCEPTANCE
COST { REJECTION
M/s. Tehami g o AL Substantially
B Eterprise Rs.2,72,724/- | 1¥Lowest | @0.003 e Above | L omsve | PO Attached
2 Pédés Nablha & | p¢2,74,351/- - | @0593% Above’ | UnResponsive | PO

The both bidders are being informed accordingly.

Wis. Tehami Enterprises was declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

Note: The Estimate prepared on old rates, the Procurement Committee-I assessed the rates on

Sindh Composite Schedule of Rates 2012 which is within the allowable limit,
X L9
| ) N Ve

Accounts Qificer (B.T) S.E (BWSC-1) -3.E (Design & Estimate)
Member / Sec7 Member Member
!
fieer (B.T)

ember




